

Stowmarket IP14 4SG

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Don't click any links or open attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe. Click <u>here</u> for more information or help from Suffolk IT

Good morning,

The Livemore Partnership have been instructed to act on behalf of Royal Mail Group with regards to Street Furniture. Please be informed that Royal Mail are proposing to install a new Post Box at the above address.

Further information can be found on the attached document.

The location is on publicly owned land and does not fall within a Conservation Area. We trust the Council has no objections to the proposed works taking place under the Royal Mail Statutory rights Schedule 6 of the Postal Services Act 2000.

Please be advised that we aim to instruct works in the near future and that Highways will be contacted by Royal Mail Engineering Contractors to obtain the necessary permits and licences prior to undertaking the works.

In the meantime, should you have any questions or need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us quoting the above reference number.

Kind regards,

Toby Post Box Team



Working with Royal Mail Since 1985

a: 1446-1448 London Ro , Leigh-On-Sea , SS9 2U



Livemore is the trading name of The Livemore Partnership LLP registered as a limited liability partnership in England and Wales. Partnership No. OC308164. Registered Office 74-76 Broadway, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex SS9 1AE.This message (and any associated files) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential, subject to copyright or constitutes a trade secret. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any dissemination, copyring or distribution of this message, or files associated with this message, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Messages sent to and from us may be monitored. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore, we do not accept responsibility for any errors or omissions that are present in this message, or any content, that have arisen as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required, please request a hard-copy version. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.